ALLERGEN ADVISORY

What follows are ice cream flavors with ingredients that are known to be common allergens.
Although, we take several steps to isolate our nut products particularly, we cannot guarantee
that our products do not contain unintended ingredients. For example, flavors not intended to
have nuts could in fact contain nut oils or remnants. The same for other known allergens, as we
use ingredients that contain dairy, eggs, nuts, soy, and wheat/(gluten) throughout our facility.
The list is not intended to be all inclusive, so please ASK!

DAIRY — ALL OUR ICE CREAM, SHERBET AND SOFT SERVE PRODUCTS CONTAIN DAIRY. Do you
have an allergy, or do you have a lactose issue? There is a difference. We carry a selection of
Non-Dairy Alternatives, Sorbet and Italian Ices which are not intended to have dairy but may in
fact have ingredients known to be allergens.

NUTS - including almonds, coconut, pecans, peanuts, pistachios, walnuts, wet walnuts

ALMONDS COCONUT PEANUTS PECANS PISTACHIOS WALNUTS
Almond Joy Almond Joy Butterfinger Butter Pecan Pistachio Chocolate Walnut
Banana Almond Chip Coconut Chocolate Peanut Toasted Peach Maple Walnut

Butter Praline
Biscotti Non-Dairy Moose Tracks Rocky Road
Blueberry
Coffee Heath Non-Dairy Hawaii Peanut Butter
Fruit
Heath Bar Peanut Butter & CASHEWS
Jelly
Heavenly Hash Trail Mix Cashew Turtle

EGG — our base ice creams are NOT made with eggs, which would most likely would only be

found in our ice creams with baked goods

Apple Pie

Biscotti

Brownie Delight

Kooky Monstah

Mint Cookie

Tiramisu

Whoopie Pie

WHEAT (GLUTEN) which is generally found in wheat, rye, barley, or its by-products. SOY is often
used as emulsifier in these products, therefore if a product has wheat it is likely to also have Soy

Apple Pie Cookies and cream Mud Flats

Beer Breathe Cookie Dough Non Dairy Chocolate Whoopie Pie
Biscotti Grapenut Non Dairy Green Apple

Blueberry Cheesecake Honey Graham Non Dairy Mango Peach

Brownie Delight Key Lime Pie S’mores

Cake Batter

Kooky Monstah

Salted Pretzel Caramel

Coffee Oreo

Lemon Gingersnap

Strawberry Cheesecake

Cookie Butter

Mint Cookie

Tiramisu




